FIRST INFORMATION OF COCNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION - SINGJAMEI

Sub-Division-Singjamei

District-Imphal West

FIR No.492(7)2023 SJM PS, U/S 143/148/307/427/397/ 34-IPC, 3 of PDPP Act & Sec 3(2)(iii) of SC & ST (prevention of Atrocities) Acts

Date & hour of occurrence:03rd May'2023 at 07:00 PM

Corresponding FIR. No. 00(07)2023 WPS-CCP, U/S 143/148/307/427/397/34-IPC,

3 of PDPP Act & Sec 3(2)(iii) of SC & ST (prevention of Atrocities) Acts.

3 of PDPP Act & Sec 3(2)(Date and Hour when reported	iii) of SC & ST (prevention of Atrocities) in Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Acts. Date of dispatch from Police Station
20/07/2023at 07:15 pm	MU Men's hostel No.05, / About-3 Km South/West	20/07/2023

N.B. - First information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name and residence of the informant /complainant	Name and residence of the accused	Brief description of offence with section of law and of property carried off if any	Step taken regarding investigation explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Mr. Ch. Ngamgunchu S/o Ch. Lhunkhosei Mate of A/p KKL relief Camp,CCP	A group of Meetei/Meitei	Punishment for being a member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with dangerous weapons, attempt to murder ,robbery or dacoity with intent to cause death or grievous hurt, mischief causing damage to public property, Mischief by fire or any explosive substance intending to cause or knowing it to be likely that he will thereby caused damage to any property belonging to the member of SC/ST	Shri L. Santos Singh, MPS, SDPO- SJM may kindly investigate the case.	
OE is attached. OC SJM PS 20/07/2023 Officer-In-Charge		Punishable, / U/S 143/148/307/427/397/34- IPC, & Sec 3(2)(iii) of SC & ST (prevention of Atrocities) Acts	[4]	

Singjamet Police Station Imphal West, Manipur

Signed-Inspt. AK. Sanathoi Singh

Designation - OC SJM PS Dated -20/07/2023

Singjamei Police Station Imphal West, Manipur

FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154
CRIMINAL PROCEDURE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACH MOREIX

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No: 00(07)2023 WPS-CCP u/s 143/148/307/427/397/34 IPC, 3 of PDPP Act & Sec 3(2)(iii) of SC/ST(Prevention of Atrocities)Act.

Date & Hrs of occurrence: 03rd May, 2023 at 07:00pm

Date and Hours when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
13/07/2023 at 10:09am	MU Men's Hostel No. 5.	13/07/2023

NB: A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant an attested by the signature of the Officer recording it.

Name & Residence of	Name & Residence of accused	Brief description of offence with	Steps taken regarding	Result of the
informant /	person(s)	section and properly carried off,	investigation, explanation	case
complainant		if any	of delay in recording	
Mr. CH Ngamgunchu s/o CH Lhunkhosei Mate of A/p KKL relief Camp, CCP. OE attached OC/WPS-CCP	A Group of Meetei/Meiteis	Punishment for being a member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with dangerous weapons, attempt to murder, robbery or dacoity with intent to cause death or grievous hurt, etc with common intention. Mischief causing damage to public property, Mischief by fire or any explosive substance intending to cause or knowing it to be likely that he will thereby caused damage to any property belonging to the member of SC/ST.	information The case has been transferred to Singjamei-PS as the PO falls under the jurisdiction of Singjamei-PS.	
		/		
Officer-in-Charge Women Police Stat	on			
Hufachandpur, Man	inur	Punishable		
		u/s 143/148/307/427/397/34 IPC, 3 of PDPP Act & Sec 3 (2) (iii) of the SC/ST (prevention of Atrocities) Act		

M2/02,

Signed: (CHINNEIHLAM GANGTE). Inspt. Designation: OC/WPS-CCP

Dated: 13/07/2023

Women Police Station

To,



FIR No. 00 (07) 2023 wps-ccp UIS 143/148/207/397/427/34 IPC, 3 of PDPP Act & Sec. 3(2)(1);;) of the SCIST (Prevention, of Atracities) Act.

The Officer-in-Charge,
Women Police Station (WPS), Churachandpur
Manipur.

Office A. Charge Women Police Station Churachandger, Manth

Subject: - Complaint/ Report on Attempt to Murder, crimes of looting, arson & vandalism of Properties and discrimination of Scheduled Tribes (KUKI/ZO) in Manipur University.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above cited subject, I have the honour to report to you as follows:

- 3. That, it may be reported here that the miscreants were shouting slogans like-"KANGLEIPAK YAIPHARE"; "KUKI HATLO"; "HAO HATLO"; etc. while they were carrying out their criminal activities. It seems to me that all these has taken place at the instance of the Manipur State Government as the perpetrators openly claimed and shouted that nobody would stop them, even the police because everyone, including top officials of the Manipur Government are patronizing them and that that no harm could be done to them.
- 4. That, at the time of the attack we somehow managed to escape to save our lives under the compelling circumstances and thus could not take our belongings including important documents like Aadhar Card, ATM Card, PAN Card, educational certificates, etc. apart from other tangible materials. A list of our properties looted/ destroyed/ burnt is attached here under with its estimated costs. The total loss suffered is estimated to be about Rs. 100000 (Rupees.

.....) only.

This report is treated as an Of of lace PIR MO. 492(7),2023 STM PS U/S. 143/148/302/427 397/34-1PC of POPP Act & Secs(2)(11) of SC & ST (prevention of Atrocities) Act

Officer-m-Charge Singjainet Police Station Imphal West, Manipur In the given circumstances, I humbly pray you to kindly register an FIR/ ZERO FIR, investigate the matter and punish the perpetrators as per the prevailing provisions of the laws of our country. And, for which act of kindness, I shall always remain thankful to you and obliged.

LIST OF ITEMS LOOTED/ DESTROYED/ VANDALISED/ BURNT

Sl.No.	Description of Properties	Estimated Amoun
1	Trunk box	
2)	Do cuments / contificate	
	RA certificate, Migration Certificate	
	(Dianamanjori university)	
(3)	Do cuments / cutificate BA certificate, migration (entificate (Dhanamanjuri university) university 1- could	
CA c	K n Alf I	
	11 Laxmik anth - in dian polity, Indian political thought, western political thought, western political thought, ALS upsc Basia from mo bogy and vorcon boots and provioused motion	
	Indian political thought, western	
	Political Chought , ALS upsc	
	Basia parminology and various	
	boots and provonant notes	
(5)	Clother, Blanket, matters, showeld	
1		
		1
	Total Amount	Do loo and
	10tal Amount	Rs. 100 000

(Rupees one takh) only.
Dated: Churachandpur, The	Yours faithfully che
	Name: CH. Ngam gunder Sowof: a Lhunthosci male Present Add: KKL relief camp, coper
	Mobile: 9366799733